301
E
 2
.9
05
.1
.0
/0

5.1.11	Ports
5.1.12	PGI100 with SAE A – flange with parallel shaft with key
	 Ordering example:	 PGI 100-2-...RA04-1x
4 Square flange
DIN 3901/ ISO 8435
Displacement Pressure side Suction side
E F d E F d
005 - 006 35 5 M6 40 20 M6
008 35 7 M6 40 20 M6
011 - 013 35 10 M6 40 20 M6
016 35 12 M6 40 20 M6
019 - 025 35 12 M6 55 26 M8
4xd
F
45°
E
Clockwise rotation
Size a b
005 62 101.5
006 63 103.5
008 64.5 106.5
011 67.5 112.5
013 70 117.5
016 72.5 112.5
019 76 129.5
022 79 135.5
025 82 141.5
307
E
 2
.9
05
.1
.0
/0
2.
14
5
5.1.14	PGI100 with parallel shaft with key
	 Ordering example: PGI 100-2-...RA34-1x
7
5
7
3
°
4
Clockwise rotation
Fixing screws:
2x M8 - ISO 4762 - 10.9 with flat washer ISO 7092
Torque: M = 25 +5 Nm
Clamping length
Clockwise rotation
Splined shaft:
Size a b c
005 43 82.5 72
006 44 84.5 74
008 45.5 87.5 77
011 48.5 93.5 83
013 51 98.5 88
016 53.5 103.5 93
019 57 110.5 100
022 60 116.5 106
025 63 122.5 112
Size a b
005 62 101.5
006 63 103.5
008 64.5 106.5
011 67.5 112.5
013 70 117.5
016 72.5 112.5
019 76 129.5
022* 79 135.5
025* 82 141.5
* on request
5.1.13	PGI100 with SAE A – flange and SAE splined shaft
	 Ordering example:	 PGI 100-2-...RB04-1x
308
E
 2
.9
05
.1
.0
/0
2.
14
5.1.16	Double pump PGI100 with SAE A – flange and keyed shaft
	 Ordering example:	 PGI 100-2-...RK04-1x+
		  PGI 100-2-...RD34-1x
1
1
Clockwise rotation
Caution!
Without radial
shaft seal ring
Clamping length
Size a b c d
005 62 100 43 82.5
006 63 102 44 84.5
008 64.5 105 45.5 87.5
011 67.5 111 48.5 93.5
013 70 116 51 98.5
016 72.5 121 53.5 103.5
019 76 128 57 110.5
022 79 134 60 116.5
025 82 140 63 122.5
Size a b c
005 43 82.5 72
006 44 84.5 74
008 45.5 87.5 77
011 48.5 93.5 83
013 51 98.5 88
016 53.5 103.5 93
019 57 110.5 100
022 60 116.5 106
025 63 122.5 112
5.1.15	PGI100 with tang
	 Ordering example:	 PGI 100-2-...LD34-1x
Driver is supplied